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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 23 - 40Splitsville - Richmond Hill
CTF Sanction: 13369   Lane Certification: 25058

President: Alberta Williams albertawilliams@rogers.com
Vice President: Mike Stuart mstuart@rogers.com

Secretary: Paul Wood paul.wood@rogers.com    Treasurer: David Oke davidjloke@yahoo.com

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 13 *-Paws 70.2 59 25 69.7 122 53 25 24434 31265
2 16 *-Zone Bowling Club 69.0 58 26 63.4 111 64 25 25147 29254
3 12 Pin Pals 61.9 52 32 53.1 93 82 22 19496 30968
4 11 The Blazers 60.7 51 33 58.9 103 72 22½ 20942 31211
5 8 Four White Swans 59.5 50 34 2 55.4 97 78 21 20730 30768
6 3 Put a Little Mustard On I 58.3 49 35 49.7 87 88 20½ 21543 30918
7 10 *-OOPS 57.1 48 36 58.3 102 73 21 21506 31499
8 18 Team #18 51.2 43 41 49.1 86 89 18 19946 30881
9 7 Team #7 50.0 42 42 49.1 86 89 18 18495 30885

10 6 Serial Bowlers 46.4 39 45 48.6 85 90 17 20874 30615
11 4 *-Bob's LSD 45.2 38 46 53.1 93 82 15 20462 30878
12 2 Livin' on a Spare 45.2 38 46 41.4 72½ 102½ 16 17021 30359
13 17 Charlie's Angels 44.0 37 47 32.6 57 118 16 14456 27866
14 1 No Pin Intended 40.5 34 50 45.1 79 96 15 20795 30749
15 9 Money Train 39.3 33 51 37.7 66 109 14 21091 30697
16 5 *-Team #5 39.3 33 51 4 51.7 90½ 84½ 14½ 19705 30565
17 15 Vere On Strike 34.5 29 55 44.6 78 97 12 17954 30428
18 14 Team 888 20.2 17 67 34.9 61 114 8½ 20625 30072

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 *-Zone Bowling Club 860 825 849 2534 2 <---> No Pin Intended 888 803 851 2542 5
25-26 Charlie's Angels 879 879 879 2637 5 <---> *-Bob's LSD 829 848 902 2579 2
27-28 Team 888 858 803 808 2469 0 <---> Serial Bowlers 885 855 907 2647 7
29-30 Team #18 849 879 843 2571 2 <---> Four White Swans 884 858 959 2701 5
31-32 *-Paws 901 882 863 2646 7 <---> *-OOPS 876 805 828 2509 0
33-34 Vere On Strike 848 890 816 2554 0 <---> Pin Pals 870 892 864 2626 7
35-36 Money Train 796 821 853 2470 2 <---> Livin' on a Spare 792 891 869 2552 5
37-38 Put a Little Mustard O 942 855 913 2710 5 <---> The Blazers 885 955 819 2659 2
39-40 *-Team #5 873 854 954 2681 3 <---> Team #7 886 885 873 2644 4

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40

Today  18- 15   7- 13  11-  9  16- 17   3-  5   2- 14  12- 10   1-  8   6-  4
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 23

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series 2165 *-Zone Bowling Club 1804 The Blazers 1711 No Pin Intended
Scratch Game 707 *-Paws 650 *-Team #5 604 *-OOPS

Handicap Series 2710 Put a Little Mustard On I 2647 Serial Bowlers 2644 Team #7
Handicap Game 959 Four White Swans 902 *-Bob's LSD 892 Pin Pals

Men Scratch Series 603 Ron Roskar 572 Philip Chiu 546 Ho Leung Chan
Scratch Game 215 Darren Chan 213 Wilbey Chow 204 Craig Golden

Handicap Series 722 Don Forrester 706 Elliyas Amde 700 Mat Pipher
Handicap Game 264 Donato Tersigni 260 Linton Sawyer 252 Yoni Yacoubov

Women Scratch Series 542 Lisa Abush 505 Mary Leung 469 Grace Chow
Scratch Game 208 Christine Chan 175 Joanne Seto 171 Bonnie Chiu

Handicap Series 718 Nancy Wood 712 Marilyn Schwartz 681 Kristina Coles-Mark
Handicap Game 258 Luz Austria 250 Gerri Charron 233 Dipa Banerjee

233 Kate Gifford
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Scratch Series 2477 *-Zone Bowling Club 1965 Put a Little Mustard On I 1928 Money Train
Scratch Game 772 *-Paws 679 Serial Bowlers 679 Four White Swans

679 Team 888
Handicap Series 2796 *-OOPS 2744 No Pin Intended 2696 Vere On Strike
Handicap Game 1003 The Blazers 966 Team #18 954 *-Team #5

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Series 656 Philip Chiu 645 Jeremy Lui 603 Ron Roskar
Scratch Game 268 Wilbey Chow 267 Ho Leung Chan 245 Edward Leung

Handicap Series 783 Elliyas Amde 774 Simon Chiu 774 Brian Chow
757 Danny Mui

Handicap Game 312 Yoni Yacoubov 308 David Oke 296 Rick Reyes

Women Scratch Series 567 Lisa Abush 497 Connie Aguilar 493 Grace Chow
Scratch Game 208 Christine Chan 192 Alberta Williams 189 Nancy Wood

Handicap Series 734 Sandra Krakower 733 Jacqui Cohen 730 Cindy Krakower
Handicap Game 286 Sarah Snowbell 279 Jenna Conti 263 Vivian Wat

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Series 2369 *-Zone Bowling Club 1983 Serial Bowlers 1975 Team 888
Scratch Game 783 *-Paws 731 Money Train 695 Put a Little Mustard On I

Handicap Series 2862 *-Bob's LSD 2774 *-Team #5 2732 Livin' on a Spare
Handicap Game 1005 Team #18 987 Team #7 960 Four White Swans

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Series 656 Philip Chiu 641 Ho Leung Chan 623 Jeremy Lui
Scratch Game 268 Wilbey Chow 245 Edward Leung 236 Linton Sawyer

Handicap Series 783 Elliyas Amde 774 Simon Chiu 774 Brian Chow
755 Max Chan

Handicap Game 308 David Oke 294 Danny Mui 282 Rick Reyes

Women Scratch Series 567 Lisa Abush 493 Grace Chow 482 Katharine Ng
Scratch Game 192 Alberta Williams 191 Connie Aguilar 182 Christine Chan

Handicap Series 756 Lorie Waltenbury 730 Cindy Krakower 716 Jacqui Cohen
Handicap Game 279 Jenna Conti 270 Sarah Snowbell 263 Vivian Wat

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - No Pin Intended

49 Ari Shapiro 149 66 11686 78 464 382 170 145 167 482 680
76 Tony De Byl 129 86 8902 69 458 385 103 106 121 330 588
97 Alberta D. Williams 136 79 10117 74 432 354 134 136 102 372 606
20 Craig Golden 168 47 11637 69 531 458 204 139 184 527 668

2 - Livin' on a Spare
82 Kristina Coles-Mark 111 104 8338 75 398 319 95 136 135 366 681

122 Tim Mark 133 82 8416 63 428 361 112 149 148 409 655
138 Marek Machtinger 107 108 6100 57 380 319 85 106 86 277 601
146 Sid Venkatesh 135 80 7979 59 453 390 a125 a125 a125 375 615

3 - Put a Little Mustard On I
13 Gerri Charron 131 84 9432 72 468 392 165 124 117 406 661
11 Bradley Brown 134 81 10077 75 453 374 126 120 158 404 647
21 Linton L. Sawyer 163 52 12759 78 525 443 157 146 208 511 667
77 Ron Roskar 172 43 13465 78 548 466 232 203 168 603 735

4 - *-Bob's LSD
53 Sarah Snowbell 126 89 9851 78 436 354 107 128 140 375 642

6 Lorie Waltenbury 141 74 8043 57 477 416 133 136 144 413 635
7 Don Forrester 147 68 11035 75 509 430 180 137 198 515 722
4 Bob Whetstone 157 58 11666 74 500 422 120 158 131 409 580
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

5 - *-Team #5
103 Vivian Wat 116 99 9102 78 375 293 109 112 125 346 643
101 Christine Chan 144 71 9963 69 477 404 156 152 208 516 732

99 Grace Chow 142 73 10652 75 502 423 158 140 171 469 691
129 Brian Chow 156 59 10492 67 498 427 a146 a146 a146 438 615

6 - Serial Bowlers
150 VACANT 120 95 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 645

50 Nancy Wood 136 79 10215 75 471 392 154 136 188 478 718
36 Mike Stuart 169 46 13225 78 545 463 200 167 155 522 660
63 Paul L. Wood 153 62 11964 78 510 428 128 149 161 438 624

7 - Team #7
148 Sam Henechowicz 126 89 5696 45 400 351 i126 i126 i126 378 645

26 Jenna Conti 122 93 8845 72 380 304 114 115 130 359 638
25 Elliyas Amde 170 45 12800 75 538 459 198 183 187 568 706

149 Kate Gifford 99 116 2993 30 307 273 104 117 86 307 655
8 - Four White Swans

96 Connie Aguilar 142 73 11082 78 501 419 109 139 146 394 613
95 Luz Austria 138 77 10404 75 438 359 155 136 180 471 705
34 Joanne Seto 136 79 9012 66 441 371 175 148 131 454 694
60 Lisa A. Abush 166 49 11015 66 508 438 165 155 222 542 689

9 - Money Train
151 VACANT 120 95 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 645

52 R Dave Abush-R 150 65 7699 51 455 400 133 127 142 402 591
23 David J. Oke 156 59 11773 75 473 394 122 153 170 445 619
29 Peter Lui 156 59 8438 54 511 453 a146 a146 a146 438 615

10 - *-OOPS
15 Bob Kisch 165 50 12914 78 532 450 180 135 147 462 609

113 Jacqui Cohen 126 89 7981 63 401 334 136 132 89 357 621
65 Joedy Blanca 160 55 11539 72 536 460 143 166 167 476 641

115 Max Chan 135 80 10532 78 484 402 145 100 153 398 638
11 - The Blazers

18 Yoni Yacoubov 157 58 11359 72 491 415 149 194 150 493 667
118 Dan Perron 128 87 9254 72 421 345 137 116 111 364 625

45 Donato Tersigni 131 84 9462 72 438 362 153 179 133 465 720
109 Ted Geargiadis 160 55 12527 78 514 432 161 181 140 482 647

12 - Pin Pals
9 Mike Pipher 135 80 10144 75 464 385 152 136 120 408 648

105 Mat Pipher 127 88 9957 78 411 329 160 149 124 433 700
28 Derek Ethier 131 84 9091 69 413 340 90 139 152 381 633

3 Chris Theoret 147 68 6777 46 475 425 i147 i147 i147 441 645
13 - *-Paws

70 Simon Chiu 163 52 12252 75 540 461 144 181 182 507 663
128 Sheret Lo 153 62 2613 17 467 446 158 167 134 459 645

72 Wilbey Chow 168 47 13161 78 528 446 213 146 167 526 667
69 Philip Chiu 182 33 14273 78 550 468 192 194 186 572 671

14 - Team 888
145 Edward Leung 169 46 10179 60 531 467 173 185 156 514 652
142 Melinda Ma 127 88 9565 75 419 340 134 110 111 355 619
143 Katharine Ng 142 73 8536 60 473 409 133 114 124 371 587
144 Danny Mui 152 63 10947 72 528 452 149 125 148 422 611
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

15 - Vere On Strike
47 Dipa Banerjee 98 117 6705 68 324 252 75 117 70 262 610
22 Sean J. Gennaro 152 63 11418 75 516 437 159 173 147 479 671
54 Dave Baum 121 94 8012 66 406 336 135 121 120 376 658

110 Prince De 140 75 9107 65 481 412 a130 a130 a130 390 615
16 - *-Zone Bowling Club

135 Mary Leung 168 47 12790 76 561 481 190 146 169 505 646
136 Ho Leung Chan 184 31 13998 76 617 537 194 171 181 546 639
139 Jeremy Lui 182 33 13876 76 581 501 161 170 188 519 618
137 Darren Chan 203 12 15447 76 669 589 192 215 188 595 631

17 - Charlie's Angels
44 Cindy Krakower 117 98 8847 75 357 278 100 135 105 340 631
51 Michael Merovitz 123 92 8535 69 393 320 i123 i123 i123 369 645
58 Sandra Krakower 109 106 7868 72 382 306 115 114 102 331 649
62 Marilyn C. Schwartz 105 110 4742 45 346 297 134 100 142 376 712

18 - Team #18
123 Mitch Klinger 94 121 6517 69 323 250 74 94 88 256 619

66 Bonnie Chiu 148 67 11114 75 508 429 171 158 137 466 670
71 Domingo R. Cuadra 151 64 11779 78 533 451 136 167 150 453 645
38 Rick Reyes 164 51 11348 69 532 459 164 156 164 484 637

Individual High Averages
Men 203.25 Darren Chan 184.18 Ho Leung Chan 182.99 Philip Chiu
Women 168.29 Mary Leung 166.89 Lisa Abush 148.19 Bonnie Chiu

Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Dave Abush-R 7699 51 150 216 563 133 127 142 402
Elliyas Amde 12800 75 170 267 588 198 183 187 568
Dave Baum 8012 66 121 189 441 135 121 120 376
Joedy Blanca 11539 72 160 202 549 143 166 167 476
Bradley Brown 10077 75 134 193 492 126 120 158 404
Darren Chan 15447 76 203 266 717 192 215 188 595
Ho Leung Chan 13998 76 184 267 641 194 171 181 546
Max Chan 10532 78 135 201 555 145 100 153 398
Philip Chiu 14273 78 182 245 656 192 194 186 572
Simon Chiu 12252 75 163 218 573 144 181 182 507
Brian Chow 10492 67 156 230 591 a146 a146 a146 438
Wilbey Chow 13161 78 168 268 574 213 146 167 526
Domingo R. Cuadra 11779 78 151 187 528 136 167 150 453
Tony De Byl 8902 69 129 166 425 103 106 121 330
Prince De 9107 65 140 191 501 a130 a130 a130 390
Derek Ethier 9091 69 131 184 469 90 139 152 381
Don Forrester 11035 75 147 199 530 180 137 198 515
Ted Geargiadis 12527 78 160 222 556 161 181 140 482
Sean J. Gennaro 11418 75 152 213 529 159 173 147 479
Craig Golden 11637 69 168 216 551 204 139 184 527
Sam Henechowicz 5696 45 126 168 419 i126 i126 i126 378
Bob Kisch 12914 78 165 230 601 180 135 147 462
Mitch Klinger 6517 69 94 134 330 74 94 88 256
Edward Leung 10179 60 169 245 580 173 185 156 514
Jeremy Lui 13876 76 182 247 645 161 170 188 519
Peter Lui 8438 54 156 215 542 a146 a146 a146 438
Marek Machtinger 6100 57 107 148 367 85 106 86 277
Tim Mark 8416 63 133 179 434 112 149 148 409
Michael Merovitz 8535 69 123 179 479 i123 i123 i123 369
Danny Mui 10947 72 152 236 583 149 125 148 422
David J. Oke 11773 75 156 244 567 122 153 170 445
Dan Perron 9254 72 128 170 421 137 116 111 364
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Mat Pipher 9957 78 127 181 442 160 149 124 433
Mike Pipher 10144 75 135 188 473 152 136 120 408
Rick Reyes 11348 69 164 244 589 164 156 164 484
Ron Roskar 13465 78 172 232 603 232 203 168 603
Linton L. Sawyer 12759 78 163 236 545 157 146 208 511
Ari Shapiro 11686 78 149 202 533 170 145 167 482
Mike Stuart 13225 78 169 217 588 200 167 155 522
Donato Tersigni 9462 72 131 186 486 153 179 133 465
Chris Theoret 6777 46 147 215 507 i147 i147 i147 441
Sid Venkatesh 7979 59 135 203 478 a125 a125 a125 375
Bob Whetstone 11666 74 157 210 547 120 158 131 409
Paul L. Wood 11964 78 153 214 560 128 149 161 438
Yoni Yacoubov 11359 72 157 253 565 149 194 150 493

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Lisa A. Abush 11015 66 166 222 567 165 155 222 542
Connie Aguilar 11082 78 142 191 497 109 139 146 394
Luz Austria 10404 75 138 180 471 155 136 180 471
Dipa Banerjee 6705 68 98 142 373 75 117 70 262
Christine Chan 9963 69 144 208 516 156 152 208 516
Gerri Charron 9432 72 131 168 457 165 124 117 406
Bonnie Chiu 11114 75 148 234 528 171 158 137 466
Grace Chow 10652 75 142 171 493 158 140 171 469
Jacqui Cohen 7981 63 126 178 463 136 132 89 357
Kristina Coles-Mark 8338 75 111 147 384 95 136 135 366
Jenna Conti 8845 72 122 186 428 114 115 130 359
Kate Gifford 2993 30 99 148 331 104 117 86 307
Cindy Krakower 8847 75 117 163 436 100 135 105 340
Sandra Krakower 7868 72 109 167 418 115 114 102 331
Mary Leung 12790 76 168 215 599 190 146 169 505
Sheret Lo 2613 17 153 206 546 158 167 134 459
Melinda Ma 9565 75 127 164 445 134 110 111 355
Katharine Ng 8536 60 142 178 482 133 114 124 371
Marilyn C. Schwartz 4742 45 105 142 376 134 100 142 376
Joanne Seto 9012 66 136 175 481 175 148 131 454
Sarah Snowbell 9851 78 126 194 459 107 128 140 375
Lorie Waltenbury 8043 57 141 179 486 133 136 144 413
Vivian Wat 9102 78 116 165 409 109 112 125 346
Alberta D. Williams 10117 74 136 192 487 134 136 102 372
Nancy Wood 10215 75 136 189 478 154 136 188 478
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